by 487,000 shares of €0.002 

each) and that clause 7(b) be substituted in its entirety by the following:  

“(b) The issued share capital of the Company is seventy-four thousand eight hundred and twenty-

seven thousand Euro and twenty-seven cents (€74,827.27) divided into thirty-seven million four 

hundred and thirteen thousand six hundred and thirty-three (37,413,633) ordinary shares of 

€0.002 each, all fully paid-up.”;  

3. That following the Cancellation, the number of shares indicated to be held by the Malta Stock 

Exchange plc as custodian of Clearstream Banking AG in clause 8 of the Memorandum of 

Association be reduced to 37,413,633;